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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Mary River Project - Request for Modification - Tote Road, Camp and Fuel Upgrades 

Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Nov 7, 2017 at 11:43 AM
To: Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com>
Cc: "sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca" <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>, "David.Hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca" <David.Hohnstein@nwb-
oen.ca>, Stephen Williamson Bathory <SWBathory@qia.ca>, "robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca" <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>,
"Jonathan.Mesher@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <Jonathan.Mesher@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Sarah.Forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca"
<Sarah.Forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "samuno@nirb.ca" <samuno@nirb.ca>, "Karen.Costello@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca"
<Karen.Costello@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Todd Burlingame <Todd.Burlingame@baffinland.com>, Megan Lord-Hoyle
<megan.lord-hoyle@baffinland.com>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Bcc: Distro Mary River <distro-2am-mry@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning,

The Nunavut Water Board (NWB) acknowledges receipt of the modification request, before the NWB can commence
processing the request, the Nunavut Impact Review Board determination will first be required.

Regards,

Richard
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